UNOFFICIAL COPY
IR

Doc#: 0434348087
Eugene "Qene” Mcore Fee: $36.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/08/2004 02:22 PM Pg: 10f7

Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

ILLINOIS
MCUIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT
[ 053\ AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE 4~ 35~ 326~ 035~

This Modification Agreemeiit {the "Agreement") is made on this day __August 30, 2004
between

MICHAEL E REIDY and CHRISTINE M RE'CY

and _ Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. P
In this Agreement the words "you" and "your" mean ea:h parson, individually and jointly, who sign this Agreement
as "Borrower". The words "we", "us”, and "our" mean

Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

WHEREAS, you have entered intc a Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement and Disclosure
Statement ( the "Line of Credit Agreement") with
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. "

dated _01/06/03 , which is secured by a Mortgage of the same date recorded in amoung the Land Records

of COOK County, llinois, Book 0030010569 Page Nuinbeér. located at
920 ST JAMES PLACE, PARK RIDGE, IL 60068-4654 A

(the "Property”), which Line of Credit Agreement and Security Instrument may have been‘amanded (collectively, the
"Loan Documents™); and

WHEREAS, you desire that we increase your credit limit under the Loan Documents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement, you agree with
us as follows:

A. AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT

Effective as of ___August 30, 2004 (The Effective Date"), your Credit Limit under the Line of Credit
Agreement is increased to $_150,000.00

Lot 5~

ILCLI (Rev. 05/24/04) Page 1 of 6 Reference # 042191257303




0434348087 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Beginning on the nzxt regularly scheduled rate change date following the Effective Date, we will determine your
daily periodic rate by adzirg 250 _ percentage points to  the Prime Rate and dividing the result by 385
(366 in leap years) (which-results in a current ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 4.500 9%). All terms used therein
shall have the same meaning 2s-such terms have in the Line of Credit Agreement.

B. MODIFICATION OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

As of the Effective Date, the Security Instrumant is modified to increase the principal sum that may be secured from
$ 100,000.00 to $§ 150,000.00 _ - Except as to the increase in the principal sum secured , this
Agreement shall not affect our security intereist in_. or lien priority on , the property. This Agreement shall not be
construed to be a satisfaction, novation or partial srotal release of the Line of Credit Agreement or the Security
Instrument.

C. OTHERTERMS
Except as amended by this Agreement, all terms and conditioris of the Loan Document shall remain in full force and
effect.

P.LN.
This document was prepared by and, after recording, should be returnet to :
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. , Criese Manhattan Home Equity Services,

One Chase Square, MC-4, Rochester, New York 14643

We do not waive our right to: (i} prohibit or restrict any future amendments or modificztions you may request, or (ii)
enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents.

D. MISCELLANEOUS

In the event of any conflict between any provision of this Agreement and any provision of a Loarr Document, the
provisions of this Agreement shall control.

Cewrd & €eturn

Progressive Ciosingand Escrow
50 VantagePoint Dr. Suite 3
Rochester. NY 14624

ILCLI Page 2 0f 6




0434348087 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEFRE2F, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date established
herein.

idad @004

g’\ e ) (SEAL) J _
B \Y2 D
(Borrower) mICHAEL E REIDY (d* (Date)

\/l

//L“‘ L’" - 4’~‘=L\ (SEAL) %’3‘5’94

(BOrewer THRISTINE N REIDY 6 (Date)
(SEAL) A

{Borrower) (Date)
(SEAL)

{(Borrower) (Date)

ILCLI Page 3 of 6



0434348087 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(SEAL)

(Borrower) (Date)

(SEAL)

(Borrower) (Date)

[If Borrower is a Trust]

Trust No. of

By: (SEAL) Date:

Name:
Title:

Accepted by:
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

(SEAL) Date: f 26 ' 04

By:

Name: Carol J. Ricigli
Title:  Assistant Vice President

ILCLI Page 4 of 6

L S S

S S VU ——



0434348087 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) towit:
COUNTY OF lopi = 7 )

7 L
I, (.{? LLEER K ﬂ#l{( (Ft QL—-U , @ Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that___ Alricupe i £ ﬁ'\?{;uﬂ}f/ Awid THEGTrE M K&n)gf’

personally known to me to be the same persc;n._s\ whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowizaged that he/she/they signed and delivered the instrument as
his/her/their fee and voluntary act, for the uses and purposet therein set forth.

2 j 0 N ;
()f;‘(_(j SO /C/. éﬁ/‘t‘t—{’.;ﬁ‘f//{ni éz,_/a? (SEAL)

Notary Public :oooooéaoi;grcolwuwwooooooo:
* i Al SEAL" +
My commission expires: Gfyfos 5 COLLEEN K. CAULFIELD ¢
+ Notary Public, State of lllincis &
;‘ﬂy‘ggTP}iss_iqrz Expires 6/11/05 3
[If Borrower is a Trust] e
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} o wit:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of
‘ by , the

of
, an llincis corporation, on behalf of the said corporation, in

its capacity as Trustee.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ILCLI Page 50f 6



0434348087 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK )
) to wit:
COUNTY OF MONROE )
On this - 75 dayoi__ _/ /(/Lw , ﬁ( ﬁ)(;% , before me,
SN Soire Cadheim ~_ /] , the undersigned officer, personally
appeared __Carol J, Ricigliano - , who acknowledged
himself/herself to be the Assistant Vice President of
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. , a national banking association, and
that he/she, as such Assistant Vice President ) , being authorized so to do, executed

the foregoing Modification Agreement for the purposes  therein contained by signing the name of the
said corporation by himselffherself as Assistant Vice Fresizient
JEAN SAYRE DALHEM '

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31DAB061795

Qualified in Steuben County %) é O e W%h (SEAL)

P ! 5
Commission Exp:resJuIyQB,QDO ‘ Tiie: )

My commission/term of office expires on: QUM/Q/%){- a —73, aOO_‘;’)

ILCLI Page 6 of &

A O T A AN S S P SRR e S



0434348087 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 1& IN BLOCK 2 N HULBERT DEVCNSHIRE TERRACE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
WERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNIY, ~«LLINCIS.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYFD TQ MICHAEL E. FEIDY ZND CHRISTINE M. REIDY HUSEAND
AND WIFE TENANTS BY THE ENTIRRTY 2V DEED FROM MICHAEL E. REIDY AND CHRISTINE M.
REIDY RECORDED 03/11/1998 IN DEED-RCOK 98192882 PAGE , IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR CCOK, ILLINCIS.

LRt b i Ch i A v 8 AT P A e e it et  s



